**NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT)** Advertised Tender from **HLL Lifecare Limited** (A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) **Procurement & Consultancy Services Division** B-14A, Sector-62, Noida-201 307 **Gautam Budh Nagar Uttar Pradesh INDIA URL: www.lifecarehll.com** Email: pcd@lifecarehll.com PHONE: 0120-4071500 FAX : 0120-4071513 FOR SAARC COUNTRIES UNDER SAARC DEVELOPMENT FUND

## Tender Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/SAARC-03/14-15

Dated 04.04.2014

Procurement & Consultancy Services Division of HLL Lifecare Limited, for and on behalf of SAARC Development Fund invites sealed tenders, from eligible and qualified bidders for supply of Medical Equipment and consumables in Kit form to the SAARC member countries. The bid document can be purchased from the address as mentioned above on payment of Rs 5000/ US\$ 100 per set by Demand Draft drawn in favour of "HLL Lifecare Limited" payable at New Delhi on all working days from 4<sup>th</sup> April 2014 to 20<sup>th</sup> May 2014 or it can be downloaded from below mentioned websites. In case of downloading, the bid has to be submitted along with Demand Draft of Rs. 5000 / US\$100 payable in favour of HLL Lifecare, Limited, New Delhi.

Pre Bid Meeting is scheduled to be held at the above mentioned address on 16.04.2014, 1100 hrs IST. Bids completed in all respect shall be submitted before/by 2.30 PM on 21st May 2014. The Bids will be opened on same day at 3.00 PM.

Interested bidders may please visit following websites; <u>www.lifecarehll.com</u>, <u>www.sdfsec.org</u>, For Afghanistan: <u>www.ards.gov.af</u>, for further details and for downloading bid document. Any further amendment will only be uploaded in the official website as referred above.